Registered / Engagés: 195

Starting / Partants: 195
Ranked / Classés: 194

Hors delais / Out of time cut: 0

DNF / Abandons: 2

CAVE CREEK BICYCLE FESTIVAL

RESULTS FOR OVERALL

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:
Category / Catégorie:

Average speed / Moyenne:

Last / First Name
Nom / Prénom

Mike Rigney - Town of Cave Creek
Cave Creek, AZ

Rank Num

Rang Dos
1 1
2 44
3 40
4 245
5 247
6 180
7 37
8 182
9 138
10 166
11 34
12 14
13 23
14 15
15 152
16 131
17 16
18 157
19 10
20 89
21 246
22 93
23 4
24 117
25 2
26 239
27 178
28 90
29 121
30 120
31 313
32 141
33 33
34 28
35 197
36 203
37 154
38 301
39 106
40 98
41 146
42 179
43 145
44 9
45 45
46 222
47 242
48 12
49 315
50 135
51 243
52 177
53 237
54 236

SALSTRAND Eric
MILLSTEIN Ethan
O'BRIEN Thomas
HAYWARD Marcus
HANTEL Philip
DAVIS Chad
GROSS Sam
BROADERIP Paul
SHREINER Dean
ARNOLD Scott
VAHJEN Bryan
SLAMES Brian
SPORALSKY Mike
WALDRON Ryan
NICHOLLS David
ROACH Charlie
HUMPHREY Adam
BRUCE James
WAYNE Ryan
BERAULT Matt
BOGARDUS Brandon
BUCHER Rick
FRAZIER Brandon
KEATY Craig
MEADOR Jason
HAAS Michael
WORTENDYKE Scott
FIEDLER Chris
POST David
BOLDUC Shawn
ROSS Melissa
GAUHAROU Erik
ROBINSON James
FRANCIS Jason
PARKER Derek
HUGHES Stephen
MURRAY Sean
PETROCELLI Crystal
WHITEHEAD Michael
ALEXANDER Jimmi
BONNEY Doug
JENSEN Dale
THAYER Wayne
GOUGH Brandon
GORMAN Jonathan
SAMUELSON Jared
GOETT Brett
DALTON Conner
KOMAC Darci
CAPUTI Steve
ZIMMER Markus
GORMAN Chad
WOODROFFE Richard
ZIEMSKI Jeff

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

11/10/2012

Overall

12.459 Mi/h

Club / Team Categ.
Club / Equipe Categ.
Bicycle Haus Racing MPro
Unattached MPro
Nationawide - Veloworx MPro
PH Structural MSS
Sunday Cycles MSS
Unattached M40+
Fairwheel Bikes MPro
Green Choice Solar M40+
Team Vitesse M40+
Nationwide - VeloWorx M40+
Missing Link Racing MPro
Unattached MPro
Swiss American Racing MPro
Flat Tire Bike Shop MPro
Unattached M40+
Unattached M40+
Exhale Bikes MPro
Nationwide - VeloWorx M40+
Exhale Bikes MPro
Unattached M40+
Kaolin Is a Tiny Asian Woman  MSS
Bicycle Haus Racing M40+
Unattached MPro
FCA M40+
Unattached MPro
Exhale Bikes MSS
Unattached M40+
Unattached M40+
Bicycle Ranch Racing M40+
Nationwide Insurance M40+
FASTER Performance Center  WPro
Arizona Masters Racing M40+
Nationwide - VeloWorx MPro
Bicycle Ranch MPro
Unattached M40+
Nationwide - VeloWorx M60+
Unattached M40+
PH Structural WPro
Green Choice Solar M40+
Unattached M40+
Flat Tire Bike Shop M40+
Unattached M40+
Go Daddy M40+
Bicycle Ranch MPro
Unattached MPro
Unattached MJ10-12
Unattached MSS
NAU Cycling MPro
Bicycle Ranch WPro
Team Spam M40+
Bicycle Ranch MSS
Unattached M40+
Flat Tire Bike Shop MSS
Slow MSS
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Results/Resultats

Class(e):
Distance (Mi): 20

Age State  Time Gap
Age Région Temps Ecart
36 AZ 1:36:19
20 AZ 1:37:.08 at 0:00:49
36 AZ 1:37:08 at 0:00:49
34 AZ 1:37:16 at 0:00:57
40 AZ 1:38:19 at 0:02:00
40 AZ 1:39:49 at 0:03:30
20 AZ 1:41:41 at 0:05:22
40 AZ 1:42:08 at 0:05:49
45 AZ 1:43:06 at 0:06:47
45 AZ 1:43:08 at 0:06:49
26 AZ 1:43:26 at 0:07:07
34 AZ 1:44:31 at 0:08:12
36 AZ 1:44:44 at 0:08:25
37 AZ 1:45:04 at 0:08:45
45 AZ 1:45:35 at 0:09:16
43 AZ 1:45:35 at 0:09:16
18 AZ 1:45:35 at 0:09:16
42 AZ 1:45:37 at 0:09:18
32 AZ 1:46:08 at 0:09:49
48 AZ 1:46:49 at 0:10:30
36 AZ 1:47:13 at 0:10:54
40 AZ 1:47:27 at 0:11:08
37 AZ 1:48:01 at 0:11:42
47 AZ 1:48:48 at 0:12:29
33 AZ 1:48:50 at 0:12:31
46 AZ 1:48:54 at 0:12:35
41 AZ 1:51:10 at 0:14:51
49 AZ 1:52:14 at 0:15:55
46 AZ 1:52:54 at 0:16:35
48 AZ 1:53:09 at 0:16:50
27 AZ 1:53:09 at 0:16:50
46 AZ 1:53:17 at 0:16:58
38 AZ 1:54:02 at 0:17:43
33 AZ 1:54:12 at 0:17:53
42 AZ 1:54:28 at 0:18:09
64 AZ 1:54:34 at 0:18:15
43 AZ 1:54:52 at 0:18:33
38 AZ 1:54:54 at 0:18:35
54 AZ 1:55:03 at 0:18:44
46 AZ 1:55:32 at 0:19:13
43 AZ 1:55:32 at 0:19:13
53 AZ 1:56:11 at 0:19:52
44 AZ 1:56:18 at 0:19:59
32 AZ 1:56:22 at 0:20:03
26 AZ 1:56:22 at 0:20:03
17 AZ 1:56:35 at 0:20:16
a7 AZ 1:57:22 at 0:21:03
19 AZ 1:57:31 at 0:21:12
39 AZ 1:58:12 at 0:21:53
42 AZ 1:59:10 at 0:22:51
47 AZ 1:59:22 at 0:23:03
43 AZ 2:00:06 at 0:23:47
50 AZ 2:00:17 at 0:23:58
49 AZ 2:00:38 at 0:24:19



55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

156

126
175
231
307
171
202
309
36
161
132
43
32
128
102
119
133
186
233
241
144
282
13
94
314
130
92
24
193
11
223
136
100
107
173
31
142
96
200
195
164
205
174
143
167
192
3
112
137
134
38
116
22
308
310
198
99
113
165
183
97
185
283
190
244
104

FIGURA Brent
SHAFFER Jeffrey
THRAILKILL Don
DEMMITT Brent
BELL Guy
KELLEY LaJuan
YOUNGBERG Mike
HICKS Michael
GUNTON Nicole
CARTLEDGE Richard
CURREY Jeff
MCcAVOY Terry
MCELGER Alex
SIMPSON Josh
PANOSIAN Jack
SEWELL Dave
SMIGIEL Keith
SANTONI Umberto
KRIEG Kevin
MEIERBACHTOL Matt
KORELL Doug
BLACK Patrick
GRAY Nancy
PALUCH Josef
CARRIERE David
MICHEL Breon
RAINS Bryan
DOOD Tracy
EVANS Darren
HART Jim
GANDY Kyle
MYRICK Andrew
KRITZSTEIN Matt
LEGGETT Tom
SMITH Jeff
BRAND Gary
SCHWIMER Tim
STRONG Lance
SHANKS Michael
POWELL Kris
METZGER John
ELLIS Mike
SIMPSON Ward
COLEMAN Jim

CHARPENTIER Christophe

ALEMAN Danny
DIETZMAN Richie
BARANCZUK Derek
TORREY Michael
SMITH Michael
PERILLO Adam
RANDUZZO Ryan
CAMPBELL Scott
CORCORAN Johnny
KUHN Jennifer
GIFFORD Connor
SORENSEN Gary
PELA Nicholas
HOBAICA Matt
HEHLEN Rob
SCARLA Rob
WOO Charles
BUGEYA Tom
WACK Kimberly
SOLTAU David
AGUAS Gio
DEVLIN Dan

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Unattached

FCA Endurance
Unattached
Unattached

Missing Link Racing
Exhale Bikes
Unattached
Nationwide - VeloWorx
Swiss American Racing
Unattached

Sunday Cycles
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

High Gear Bikes

GO Adventure Recreation
Tru Composites Air Park Bikes
Unattached
Unattached

One Cog Mojo

8 Balls Racing
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Nationwide - VeloWorx
Unattached

Team Anthem
Unattached

NAU Cycling
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Sunday Cycles

Exhale Bikes
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

The Ride for Semper Fi
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

FCA

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Exhale Bikes
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Thristy Pedelers
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Team Schweaty Balls
1GearAZ

Crested Butte Mtn Bike Assoc
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M40+
MPro
M40+
M40+
MSS
WPro
M40+
M60+
WPro
MPro
M40+
M40+
MPro
MPro
M40+
M40+
M40+
M40+
M40+
MSS
MSS
M40+
WSS
MPro
M40+
WPro
M40+
M40+
MPro
M40+
MPro

MJ10-12

M40+
M40+
M40+
M40+
MPro
M40+
M40+
M40+
M40+
M40+
M60+
M40+
M40+
M40+
M40+
MPro
M40+
M40+
M40+
MPro
M40+
MPro
WPro
WPro
M40+
M40+
M40+
M40+
M40+
M40+
M40+
WSS
M40+
MSS
M40+

41
33
52
42
44
42
55
61
36
39
44
42
37
34
51
49
42
a4
44
42
38
40
47
38
44
32
41
46
39
54
20
14
43
45
43
50
39
49
58
44
48
41
61
46
42
43
44
38
42
59
40
36
50
21
31
40
45
42
48
55
47
a7
52
44
41
37
52

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
CO

Results/Resultats

2:01:14
2:01:26
2:01:48
2:01:59
2:02:21
2:02:30
2:05:51
2:03:30
2:03:30
2:03:33
2:03:34
2:03:57
2:04:19
2:04:55
2:04:59
2:05:08
2:05:38
2:05:43
2:05:52
2:07:10
2:07:10
2:07:14
2:07:24
2:08:13
2:08:22
2:08:28
2:08:37
2:08:50
2:09:04
2:09:16
2:09:38
2:09:56
2:11:19
2:11:43
2:11:43
2:11:55
2:12:02
2:14:34
2:14:40
2:14:52
2:14:56
2:15:04
2:15:06
2:15:14
2:15:18
2:15:44
2:15:56
2:16:11
2:16:16
2:16:23
2:16:38
2:16:47
2:17:17
2:17:24
2:18:05
2:18:05
2:18:05
2:18:05
2:18:05
2:18:20
2:18:36
2:19:04
2:19:04
2:19:15
2:19:21
2:19:40
2:19:40

at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at

0:24:55
0:25:07
0:25:29
0:25:40
0:26:02
0:26:11
0:29:32
0:27:11
0:27:11
0:27:14
0:27:15
0:27:38
0:28:00
0:28:36
0:28:40
0:28:49
0:29:19
0:29:24
0:29:33
0:30:51
0:30:51
0:30:55
0:31:05
0:31:54
0:32:03
0:32:09
0:32:18
0:32:31
0:32:45
0:32:57
0:33:19
0:33:37
0:35:00
0:35:24
0:35:24
0:35:36
0:35:43
0:38:15
0:38:21
0:38:33
0:38:37
0:38:45
0:38:47
0:38:55
0:38:59
0:39:25
0:39:37
0:39:52
0:39:57
0:40:04
0:40:19
0:40:28
0:40:58
0:41:05
0:41:46
0:41:46
0:41:46
0:41:46
0:41:46
0:42:01
0:42:17
0:42:45
0:42:45
0:42:56
0:43:02
0:43:21
0:43:21



122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188

199
160
375
224
20
110
162
184
29
235
42
21
155
150
109
221
196
105
115
176
129
91
181
232
124

169
17
123
27
312
189
373
153
284
204
26
191
305
125
30
95
39
18
187
316
372
25
172
206
139
306
149
140
194
238
147
111
127
374
35
122
163
188
101
376
207

MABRY Todd
VAN Bob

BUCY Rebecca
CRONIN Lukas
DAVIS Cary
KEUNE Chris
SILVERMAN Rod
RAYNER John
BIEBER Kevin
HARRIS Brad
JOHNSON Doug
MOHNSAM Deven
SMEY John
JACOBY Mark
BOBMAN Alan
WOODROFFE Ryan
MCcLAIN Lorin
COOMBS Robert
FRAHER Patrick
BENNETT Bill
McKENNA David
O'CONNOR Bill
HAYNES Greg
DRAKE Jim
CROSS David
FOSTER Brad
MEQUI Lem
STAPP Alec
HILDEBRAND Rick
SAMPLIN Scott
SCARLA Michaela
TRISSLER Tim
SNOW Susan
CUMMINS Bob
DELIZ Ardell
VERNIER Joe
KEYLIN Howard
MARZAN Rey
BLACK Stefanie
NORTON Jim
BRUCE Jonathan
MATAS Brian
PORTER Mitch
AYLESWORTH Josh
HEISER Joseph
REINHARD Lisa
COWIE Holly
DARZA Jack
ALEMAN Dave
DOMINY Gale
REGG William
RIGGLE Trina
ROOKER Todd
BALUSH Rob
RATHNOW Ron
CAO Voltaire
BRETON Andy
YPARRAGUIRE Ray
VAKULA Alex

JOHNSON-SMITH Amy

QUINTOS JB
SMITH Richard
CHANG Joe
COOK Darren
TORO George
HUGHES Peggy
JORDAN David*

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Exhale Bikes
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Flat Tire Bike Shop
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
GoDaddy MTB Team
Unattached
Unattached
Bitty Bitty
Team Vakula
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Thirsty Pedelers
Unattached
Exhale Bikes
Unattached
Medics
Unattached
Unattached
Team "K"
Unattached
Team Vakula
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Team Vakula
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
DNFnot
Unattached
Unattached
Sunday Cycles
Unattached
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M40+
M40+
W45+
MJ10-12
MPro
M40+
M40+
M40+
MPro
MSS
MPro
MPro
M40+
M40+
M40+
MJ10-12

M40+
M40+
M40+
M40+
M40+
M40+
M40+
MSS
M40+
MPro
M40+
MPro
M40+
MPro
WPro
M40+
W45+
M40+
WSS
M60+
MPro
M40+
WPro
M40+
MPro
M40+
MPro
MPro
M40+
WPro
W45+
MPro
M40+
M60+
M40+
WPro
M40+
M40+
M40+
MSS
M40+
M40+
M40+
W45+
MPro
M40+
M40+
M40+
M40+
W45+
M60+

41
49
47
17
39
a4
50
44
26
48
38
39
41
48
51
15
44
56
43
46
54
a4
57
46
50
37
48
21
45
38
21
56
53
a4
36
63
39
40
36
50
37
52
19
36
46
42
47
37
46
73
40
a1
44
47
59
37
48
40
51
52
34
54
57
42
43
53
65

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
MA
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
KY
WA
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

Results/Resultats

2:19:53
2:20:13
2:20:15
2:20:28
2:22:39
2:22:45
2:23.07
2:23:15
2:23:51
2:23:52
2:24:16
2:25:37
2:25:45
2:25:48
2:26:12
2:26:23
2:26:44
2:27:21
2:27:25
2:28:35
2:28:46
2:28:58
2:29:08
2:29:34
2:30:23
2:31:09
2:31:21
2:31:35
2:32:05
2:32:05
2:34:17
2:34:38
2:35:47
2:36:00
2:37:54
2:40:34
2:41:14
2:41:30
2:41:57
2:43:21
2:43:29
2:43:36
2:44:02
2:44:05
2:45:07
2:46:10
2:46:49
2:48:37
2:49:54
2:51:28
2:53:04
2:53:11
2:54:12
2:56:08
2:57:25
2:59:23
2:59:30
2:59:50
2:59:59
3:00:44
3:03:56
3:08:13
3:09:00
3:09:20
3:15:53
3:16:16
3:17:25

at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
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at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at

0:43:34
0:43:54
0:43:56
0:44:09
0:46:20
0:46:26
0:46:48
0:46:56
0:47:32
0:47:33
0:47:57
0:49:18
0:49:26
0:49:29
0:49:53
0:50:04
0:50:25
0:51:02
0:51:06
0:52:16
0:52:27
0:52:39
0:52:49
0:53:15
0:54:04
0:54:50
0:55:02
0:55:16
0:55:46
0:55:46
0:57:58
0:58:19
0:59:28
0:59:41
1:01:35
1:04:15
1.04:55
1:.05:11
1:05:38
1:07:02
1:.07:10
1.07:17
1:07:43
1:07:46
1.08:48
1:09:51
1:10:30
1:12:18
1:13:35
1:15:09
1:16:45
1:16:52
1:17:53
1:19:49
1:21:06
1:23:04
1:23:11
1:23:31
1:23:40
1:24:25
1.27:37
1:31:54
1:32:41
1:33:01
1:39:34
1:39:57
1:41:06



189
190
191
192
193
194
DNF
DNF

41
151
240
377
158
159

88
118

RUDDICK William
GONZALES Roland
GEREK Jason
BEARINGER Dana
WHITE Danny
DOMINGO Scotch
POTTER Aaron
ADAMS Jack

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Unattached

Landis Mountain Bike Team
GoDaddy MTB

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Nationwide - VeloWorx
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MPro
M40+
MPro
W45+
M40+
M40+
M40+
M40+

28
50
36
46
40
40
41
47

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

Results/Resultats

3:19:22
3:26:15
3:29:30
3:34:10
4:25:21
4:25:21

at
at
at
at
at
at

1:43:03
1:49:56
1:53:11
1:57:51
2:49:02
2:49:02



